

West Point Area Historical Society N2114 Rausch Road Lodi, WI 53555 608-592-7059 E-mail: <u>historical@townofwestpoint.us</u> Website: <u>www.townofwestpointareahistoricalsociety.org</u> Visit us on Facebook

NOTICE OF WEST POINT AREA HISTORICAL SOCIETY MEETING www.townofwestpointareahistoricalsociety.org Email: historical@townofwestpoint.us

Pursuant to Wisconsin State Statute 19.84 the West Point Area Historical Society will hold a meeting on Tuesday June 22, **2021 at 6:30 PM**, at the West Point Town Hall, N2114 Rausch Road, Lodi, Wisconsin, to consider the agenda set forth below.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- **3.** Work on the calendar
- 4. Next Society Meeting
- 5. Adjourn

Dated: June 18, 2021 Posted: 6/21/21 Mary Ann Johnson President Taffy Buchanan, Clerk Town of West Point